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Via Email Arizona Corporation Commission 05 A6 -7 p 2243 \

August 7, 2015 DOCKETED R
AZ CORP COMMISS -

Docket Control Center DOCKETED BY
Arizona Corporation Commission (\(\
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007

T-O42744 -1 S0I4#
T-03864A -15-0 144
Re: Filing of tariff pages for lonex Communications North, Inc. DBA Birch Communications Local Exchange Tariff of lonex

Dear Arizona Corporation Commission:

On behalf of lonex Communications North, Inc. (“lonex”) dba Birch Communications (“Birch”), enclosed is an Original and
thirteen copies of supplemental pages to Local Exchange Service Tariff. This filing is following a recent transaction between
Birch and Orbitcom and will update the tariff to incorporate Orbitcom services.

The following sheets are enclosed with revisions:

Page(s) Revision(s) ,

1% Revised Preface Page 2 Check Sheet - Page 1

1st Revised Preface Page 3 Check Sheet - Page 2

Original Page 22, Section 5 Add Orbitcom products One Line Business and One-Party
Line - Business

We request an effective date of June 22, 2015. If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact me by email at

tara.hali@birch.com.

Sincerely yours,

QokasdLal el

Tara Hall
Sr. Manager, Legal and Regulatory

15071 Chestnut St
Emporia, KS 66801
BIRCH.com
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IONEX COMMUNICATIONS NORTH, INC.

DBA BIRCH COMMUNICATIONS

Arizona Tariff No. 4

Preface
1* Revised Page 2
Cancels Original Page 2

LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

CHECK SHEET

The pages listed below of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Revised pages contain all changes from
the original tariff that are in effect as of the date indicated.

SECTION

Preface

Preface

Preface

Preface

Preface

Preface
1

NN NDNDNODNNDDNODNNDNDNDN -/ - -

PAGE REVISION
Title Original
Original
1st*

1st*
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
10 Original
11 Original
12 Original
13 Original
14 Original

O 01NN B WN =V R WN =W L WN —

SECTION

MNP DNMDMNMOMDNOMNMNDODODNDODOMNDODODODODNODNDDDNDNDDNON

PAGE

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

REVISION
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

* - indicates those pages included with this tariff

ISSUED: July 22, 2015
Christopher J. Bunce, Sr. Vice President Legal and General Counsel

Issued by:

2323 Grand Blvd. Suite 925
Kansas City, MO 64108

EFFECTIVE: July 22, 2105




IONEX COMMUNICATIONS NORTH, INC. Arizona Tariff No. 4
DBA BIRCH COMMUNICATIONS Section 5
Original Page 22

LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

SECTION 5 - LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
5.11 Orbitcom, Inc.
The following products of OrbitCom are filed based on Decision No. 75169 in Docket No.

T-03864A-15-0144 and are obsolete or grandfathered. In addition, their name has changed to a
current Birch product as outlined below.

A. BirchNet Basic Plus

One Line Business - $32.94
One-party Line — BUS - $30.94

ISSUED: July 22, 2015 EFFECTIVE: July 22, 2015
Issued by: Christopher J. Bunce, Sr. Vice President Legal and General Counsel

2323 Grand Blvd. Suite 925

Kansas City, MO 64108
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